
'\ 

' 

N$2.69 

r 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 
WINDHOEK- 10 July 1998 

CONTENTS 

GENERAL NOTICE 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND 
APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION 

No. 1907 

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act 
16 of 1996), the Tender Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for 
the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which 
are set out on the attached annexure . 

. .. 



2 Government Gazette 10 July 1998 No. 1907 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : Fl/7 - 4/98 

DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF ONE SEDAN CAR, TWO 4X4 LDV' S A:NIJ ONE 
16 SEATER MINIBUS MINISTRY OF MINES AND ~ 
ENERGY. (GEOLOGICAL SURVEY) 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$40-00 

CLOSING DATE: llH:OO ON TUESDAY: 14 JULY 1998. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
WINDHOEK 

STREET 

TENDERS MQST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO. : ( 0 61) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY {NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced) . 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

. 
'• 

-



' 

No. 1907 

TENDER NO. : 

DESCRIPTION: 

Government Gazette W July 1998 3 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

F1/18/2 - 7/98 

EXTENTION FOR ONE YEAR OF THE LICENCE AND SUPPORT 
SERVICES FOR ISIS SOFTWARE MODULE - DEPARTMENT 
WATER AFFAIRS. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 07 JULY 1998. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced) . 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

. 
'• 

~--



4 Government Gazette 10 July 1998 No. 1907 

MINJ:STRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. Al8/2 - 5/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELXVERY OF VARIOUS MODELS OF COMPLETE 
SPIRAL LIFr TYPE '"90REHOLE PUMP ASSEMBLIES TO THE 
G~ FOR THE PERIOD 01 AUGUST 1998 TO 15 
JANUARY 1999. 

CLOSING DATE : 14:H30 ON TUESDAY : 21 JULY 1998. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 

STREET WINDHOEK 

TENPERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: 

FISCUS 

024 
BUILDING I ROOM 

10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: N$40-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN 
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY {Unpaid tender 
documents will be prejudiced) . 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED 
NON REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

. 
'• 



No. 1907 Government Gazette 10 July 1998 5 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : F1/5 - 10/98 

DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE QUARTERLY JOURNAL FOR THE 1998/99 
FINANCIAL YEAR - MINISTRY OF DEFENCE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 21 JULY 1998. 

TENDER NO: F1/16 - 3/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND 
SOFTWARE FOR THE MINISTRY OF LANDS, RESETTLEMENT AND 
REHABILITATION. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 21 JULY 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABL~ AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO; 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 
NaL_LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE} IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced} .NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, ~-

FAXED OF ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED 
NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

. 
'• 



6 Government Gazette 10 July 1998 No. 1907 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO : F1/10/2- 16/98 

DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND RELATED 
SOFTWARE FOR THE DEPARTMENT ADMINISTATION AND 
CENTRALISED SUPPORT SERVICES. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 14 JULY 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/17 - 9/98 

DESCRIPTION: DEVELOPMENT OF COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR PHASE iii OF 
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE'S COMPUTERIZED INTEGRATED 
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PROJECT. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 14 JULY 1998 

TENDER NO: F1 /23 - 6/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELVERY OF FENCING EQUIPMENT TO THE 
MINISTRY OF PRISONS AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES: 
WINDHOEK CENTRAL PRISON. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11 hOO ON TUESDAY: 14 JULY 1998 

TENDER NO F1 /23 - 7/ 98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FENCING EQUIPMENT TO THE 
MINISTRY OF PRISON AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES. 
WINDHOEK CENTRAL PRISON. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 14 JULY 1998 

. 
'• 



No. 1907 Government Gazette 10 July 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARPED TO: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: {061) 236454 

OR PEPOSITEP IN : 
THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB..; A LEVY {NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY .(Unpaid tender documents will be 
prejudiced}. 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OR ISSUED TO 
TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY: 

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS: OSHOO - 13HOO - Mon to Fri 
OSHOO - 12HOO - Month End 

. 
'" 

7 



8 Government Gazette 10 July 1998 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO : F1/15 - 19/98. 

DESCRIPTION: THE SUPPPL Y AND DELIVERY OF ONE 4X2 PLATFORM 
TRUCK MOUNTED CRANE WITH A REMOVABLE 
WORKMAN'S BASKET AND MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 12 
METERS FOR KHORIXAS. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 28 JULY 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/15- 20/98 

DESCRIPTION: THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWO 4X4 
TRACTOR/LOADER/EXCAVATOR FOR OUT API AND 
EENHANA. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 28 JULY 1998. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
1 0 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: {061) 236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN : 
THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
1 0 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY {NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY .!Unpaid tender documents will be 
prejudiced). • '. 

No. 1907 



No. 1907 Government Gazette 10 July 1998 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS 'JJILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OR ISSUED TO 
TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON- REFUNDABLE 
LEVY: 

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS: 08HOO - 13HOO - Mon to Fri 
08HOO - 12HOO - Month End 

. . . 

-



Govemment Gazette 10 July 1998 No. 1907 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : F1/11 - 5/98 

DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF ONE LAPTOP AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
THE OFFICE OF THE PERMANENT SECRETARY - MINISTRY 
OF ENVIRONMENT AND TOURISM. ~ 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 7 JULY 1998. 

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 16/98 

DESCRIPTION: PROCUREMENT OF SCHOOL LIBRARY BOOKS - MINISTRY OF 
BASIC EDUCATION AND CULTURE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 7 JULY 1998 

TENDER NO. : Fl/9 - 17/98 

DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF 
DIRECTORATE 
ASSESSMENT 
CULTURE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

CONFERENCE ROOM FURNITURE FOR THE 
OF NATIONAL EXAMINATIONS AND 
MINISTRY OF BASIC EDUCATION AND 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 7 JULY 1998. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

. .. 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 



1'10. i lJUI Government Gazette 10 July ( 998 

TENPERS MQST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
PAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

~ A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced) . 

11 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

. .. 



12 Government Gazette 10 July 1998 No. 1907 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO: F1/3- 10/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF UP TO THREE 4X4 ALL TERRAIN 
VEHICLES TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE - MINISTRY OF HOME 
AFFAIRS. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 28 JULY 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/5-11/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 10 000 BEDSHEETS TO THE 
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11 HOO ON TUESDAY: 28 JULY 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/16 - 6/98 

DESCRIPTION: THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF NEW SHELVING AND 
DISMANTLING, REFURBISHING AND REINSTALLATION OF 
THE EXISTING SHELVING FOR WINDHOEK DEEDS OFFICE -
MINISTRY OF LANDS, RESETTLEMENT AND 
REHABILITATION. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11h00 ON TUESDAY: 28 JULY 1998 

TENDER NO F1/18/2- 9/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWELVE (12) LIGHT DELIVERY 
VEHICLES TO THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER AFFAIRS. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11 HOO ON TUESDAY: 28 JULY 1998 

. 
'• 

~·-



No. 1907 Government Gazette 10 July 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, ASCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: OR DEPOSITED IN : 
THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR . 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 

13 

THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 236454 

10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

R A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAY ABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY .(Unpaid tender documents will be 
prejudiced). 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OR ISSUED TO 
TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY: 

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS: OSHOO - 13HOO - Mon to Fri 
OSHOO - 12HOO - Month End 

. .. 



14 Government Gazette 1 0 July 1998 

NOTICE 

TENDER No. E1/15115-98 

You are hereby invited to submit a tender for the construdion of the 

REINFORCEMENT OF THE 11 kV POWER SUPPLY 

Tenders shall be forwarded to : 

to 

REHOBOTH 

The Secretary 
Tender Board 
P.O.Box 3328 
Windhoek 

or be deposited in the tender box at the Tender Board 
Fiscus Building 
10 John Meinert Street 
Windhoek 

Tenders must be submitted to the Tender Board on or before 
Tuesday, 2SJuly 1998 at 11:00h in a sealed envelope. 

. .. 

No. 1907 

'r ...--- ...... 



No. 1907 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

cr\ING DATE 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO 

LscRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

Government Gazette 10 July 1998 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

A10/1 - 20/98 

THE INSPECTION, FAULT FIND, R~PORT, 

REPAIR/OVERHAUL, MOUNT INSTALL, TEST RUN, 
COMMISSION, SERVICE AND SUPPLY OF PARTS FOR HIGH 
PRESSURE STEAM BOILERS TO THE GOVERNMENT OF 
NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 SEPTEMBER 1998 TO 30 
SEPTEMBER 1999 - AREAS 1,2,4 AND 5. 

14:H30 ON TUESDAY : 28 JULY 1998 

A10/1 - 22/98 

THE INSPECTION, FAULT FIND, REPORT, 
REPAIR/OVERHAUL, MOUNT, INSTALL, TEST RUN, 
COMMISSI~N, SERVICE AND SUPPLY OF PARTS FOR 
CATERING EQUIPMENT AND DOMESTIC APPLIANCES TO THE 
GOVERNMENT ~F NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 
1998 TO 31 AUGUST 1999 ·- AREAS 1,2,3,4 AND 5. 

14:H30 ON TUESDAY: 28 JULY 1998. 

A10/1 - 24/98 

THE INSPECTION, FAULT FIND, REPORT, 
REPAIR/OVERHAUL, MOUNT, INSTALL, TEST RUN, 
COMMISSION, SERVICE AND SUPPLY OF PARTS FOR 
HIGH, MEDIUM AND LOW TECHNOLOGY GAS EQUIPMENT 
TO THE OF NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 1998 
TO 30 SEPTEMBER 1998 - AREAS 1,2,3,4 AND 5. 

14H:30 ON TUESDAY : 28 JULY 1998 

A10/1 - 26/98 

THE INSPECTION, FAULT FIND, REPORT, 
REPAIR/OVERHAUL, MOUNT, INSTALL, TE9T RUN, 
COMMISSION, SERVICE AND SUPPLY OF PARTS FOR STEAM 
AND HOTWATER APPLIANCES AND INSTALLATIONS TO THE 
GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 
SEPTEMBER 1998 TO 31 AUGUST 1999 -AREAS 1,2,3,4 
AND 5 . 
• 14H:30 ON TUESDAY : 28 JULY 1998 
'• 

15 

~--



16 Government Gazette 10 July 1998 No. 1907 

A10/1 - 30/98 

THE INSPECTION, FAULT FIND, REPORT, 
REPAIR/OVERHAUL, MOU!IT, INSTALL, TEST RUN, 
COMMISSION, SERVICE AND SUPPLY OF PARTS FOR THE 
SERVICE OF GAS WATER HEATERS TO THE GOVERNMENT 
OF NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 1998 TO 30 
SEPTEMBER 1999 - AREAS 1,2,3,4 AND 5. 

CLOSING DATE 14H:30 ON TUESDAY : 28 JULY 1998 

DESCRIPTION MACHINES, TOOLS, MEC~~~!CAL EQUIPMENT AND 
INSTALLATIONS A.~ ANCILLARIES TO THE GOVERNMENT. 
OF NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 SEPTEMBER 1998 TO 
31 AUGUST 1999 - AREAS 1,2,3,4 AND 5. 

CLOSING DATE 14H:30 ON TUESDAY : 28 JULY 1998 

TENDER NO : A10/1 - 33/98 

DESCRIPTION MACHINING, TURNING AND MANUFACTURING OF PARTS AND 
THE SHARPENING OF BLADES AND DRILLS AND OTHER 
ACCESSORIES FOR MACHINE SHOP SERVICE TO THE 
GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA FOR TH~ PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 
1998 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 1998 - AREAS 1,2,3,4 AND 5. 

CLOSING DATE 14H:30 ON TUESDAY : 28 JULY 1998 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

. .. 

: A10/1 - 34/98 

THE INSPECTION, FAULT FIND AND REPORT, REPAIR AND 
OR OVERHAUL, MOUNT, INSTALL, TEST RUN AND 
COMMISSION, SERVICE AND SUPPLY OF PARTS FOR 
AIRCONDITIONERS, REFRIGERATION- h.~ VENTILATION 
PLANT TO THE GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD 
OF 1 SEPTEMBER 1998 TO 31 AUGUST 1999 - AREAS 
1,2,3,4 AND 5. 

14H:30 ON TUESDAY 28 JULY 1998 

A10/1 - 40/98 

TREATMENT OF RAW WATER AT BOILER INSTALLATIONS 
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD 1 
SEPTEMBER 1998 TO 31 AUGUST 1999- AREAS 1,2,3,4 
AND 5. 
14H:30 ON TUESDAY : 28 JULY 1998 



No. 1907 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

Government Gazette 10 July 1998 

A10/1 - 31/98 

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND MINOR WOKRS ON ALL TYPES 
OF ELECTRONIC, UPS, PABX, INTERCOM, COMPUTER, 
SECURITY AND FIRE PROTECTION INSTALLATIONS FOR 
THE GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD 1 
SEPTEMBER 1998 TO 31 AUGUST 1999. 

14:HOO ON TUESDAY: 28 JULY 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF THE: SECRETARY: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR I 
FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

FAX NO.: 
236454 

( 0 61) 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$40-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
~ OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 

will be prejudiced). N$ 40-00 FOR EACH AREA PAYABLE. 

- PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN 
SHOO AND 13HOO BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

. 
'• 

17 

-
~·-



18 Govemment Gazeae 10 July 1998 ·--------·----------

MINISTRY OF REGIONAL & LOCAL 
GOVERNMENT & HOUSING 

ONDANGWA TOWN COUNCIL 

Tender No. F 1/15 -13/98 

INVITATION TO TENDER 

CONTRACT TITLE: Ondangwa Sewerage Pumpstation No.03 
j Civil & Structural Contract 

No. 1907 

TENDER NOTICE: Tenders are hereby invited for the erection , construction, 
supply, delivery, installation and commissioning of the above works, as more fully 
detailed in the official tender documents and drawings. 

TENDER DOCUMENTS: Tender documents are obtainable from The Secretary , 
Tender Board, Ground Floor, Fiscus Building, 10 John Meinert Street, Windhoek. 

DEPOSIT: Payment of N$ 150.00 per set of documents, which amount is not 
refundable. 

CLOSING TIME, DATE: Tenders in sealed envelopes marked "TENDER No. 
F1/15-13/98 

AND PLACE 

SITE VISIT: 

Ondangwa Sewerage Pumpstation No.03 -
Civil & Structural Work 
must be placed into the Tender Box, Ground Floor, 
Room 024, 10 John Meinert Street, Windhoek on or 
before 11:00 on Tuesday ,21 July 1998. 

No official site visit has been arranged. renderers may 
contact The Acting Town Engineer: Zacks Shituwa: 
Tel:- 06756-40101 to arrange to visit the site if they wish to 
do so. 

CONTACT PERSONS: 
Civil/Structural Consulting Engineers 
Multi-Consult : Mr Andre' du Toit 
Tel: 061 -22 15 60 
Fax: 061 - 24 94 87 

. 
'• 



• 

, 

No. 1907 Government Gaz;;:tte 10 J uiy 1998 

MINISTRY OF REGIONAL & LOCAL 
"GOV·ERNME·NT & HOUSING 

ONDANGWA TOWN COUNCIL 

Tender No. F 1/15-14/98. 

INVITATION TO TENDER 

CONTRACT TITLE: Ondar gwa Sewerage Pumpstation No.03 
Mechanical & Electrical Contract 

TENDER NOTICE: Tenders are hereby invited for the erection , construction, 
supply, delivery, installation and commissioning of the above works, as more fully 
detailed in the official tender documents and drawings. 

TENDER DOCUMENTS: Tender documents are obtainable from The Secretary, 
Tender Board, Ground Floor, Fiscus Building, 10 John Meinert Street, Windhoek. 

DEPOSIT: Payment of N$ 100.00 per set of documents, which amount is not 
refundable. 

CLOSING TIME, DATE: Tenders in sealed envelopes marked "TENDER No. 
F1/15-14/98 

AND PLACE 

SITE VISIT: 

Ondangwa Sewerage Pumpstation No.03 -
Mechanical & Electrical Work 
must be placed into the Tender Box, Ground Floor, 
Room 024, 10 John Meinert Street. Windhoek on or 
before 11:00 on Tuesday ,21 July 1998. 

No official site visit has been arranged. Tenderers may 
contact The Acting Town Engineer: Zacks Shituwa: 
Tel:- 06756-40101 to arrange to visit the site if they wish to 
do so. 

CONTACT PERSONS: 

1 
Mechanical & Electrical Work 

l Castelyn Consulting Engineers : Mr Mike Castelyn 
Tel: 223472 Fax: 250435 
I 

. 
'• 

19 

-


